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TECHNI CAL SPECI FI CATI ON

RATI NGS5, G=ENERAL CHARACIERI SI.
Rat ed Capacitance Cn
Capaci t ance tol erance

Rated A.C. Voltage Urns

Rated frequency f

Rat ed Power Qn

Max operating AC voltage Unmax
Peak voltage Us (not repetitive)
Rated r.ms. current In

Max operating current |max
Maxi mum peak current
Tenper at . coeff. of capacitance

TEST DATA

AC Test between termnals, 10s
AC Test between term nals and case, 10s
ENVI ROVENTAL CHARACTERI STI CS
Cimatic Category:

St or age tenperature:

RELI ABI LI TY at MAX HOT SPOT
max expected number failures
per 10exp9 conponents hours
Expected lite (Ln)

MECHANI CAL CHARACTERI STI CS
Case di nensi ons:

Fi xi ng:

Maxi mum t or que (fixing):
Case material :

Ter m nal s:

Maxi mum t or que:

Appr ox wei ght:

Creepage di st ance:

C ear ance:

Ref erence

-

THREE PHASE POVER- FACTOR CORRECTI ON CAPACI TORS
Self-healing netallized dielectric capacitor,
resin filled, dry. Overpressure disconnector.

netal | i ¢ casing,

CRT- E- 85208- 10- 480

3 x 38,5uF (Delta connection)
+10-5 %

480 V

60 Hz

10, 0 kvar

530 V

1.400 V

12,0 A

15,6 A

1.200 A

- 260 ppm/ °C

1.030 V
3.000 V

Tmn=-25°C Tnax =+ 55 °C
Ts mn=- 40 °C Ts max = + 85 °C
500 fit

100. 000 h at 55°C hot spot

D 85.0 H 208.0 mr

Stud ML2 x 16 nmr

10 N

Al um ni um not pai nted

Term nal s board connection

3 N

1.600 g

19 mm

19 mm

| EC EN 60831 - 1 | EC EN 60831 -

UL approved - file nunber E99479
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